

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS WHEREAS. Taylor and Son Builders. LLC: Gary Lynn Taylor and Delores Ann Taylor: Samuel Jonathan Taylor and Tania F BEGINNING at a 112 inch iron rod with "PRECISE" cap found for corner, said point being the west corner of Lot 18, Block Huster's Glien Addition, an addition to Dallas County, Texas, according to the pits feeced recorded in Volume 85162, Page 147 the Map Records of Dallas County, Texas, Ving on the southeasterly right-of-using froi ViMitelly Read (Gli Cost right-of-way). Thence South 49 degrees 22 minutes 42 seconds East, departing the southeasterly right-of-way line of said Whiteley Road, along southwesterly line of Block 1 of said Hunter's Glen Addition, also being the northeasterly lines of Said Taylor tracts (201700000527), addition, along the control second traction of 10.00 fail for the order orde R. Welch and Britt D. Welch recorded in Instrument Number 201800279380, Official Public Records, Dallas County, Texas, ence South 45 degrees 03 minutes 29 seconds West, along the common line of said Taylor tract. (201700000252) and said V tract, a distance of 65.07 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod with cap stamped "TXHS" found for corner, said point being the most nortl corner of said Lot 10R, said point also being the most westerly corner of said Welch tract; There is South 53 degrees 07 minutes 20 seconds East, along the nothbeasterly line of said Lot 10R, also being the southwesterly of said Web harse, a distance of 53 LO Best to a 12 pin his nor of with equip supraged TASIS Found, said prote the besides of said Lot 10R, lying on the northwesterly line of a centain tract of last conveyed described in deed to Floyd L.Pl and Janes C. Boding recorded in Volume 8217. Pages 1000, Deed Records, 5018 county, Texas: Thence South 45 degrees 45 minutes 30 seconds West, along the southeasterly line of said Lot 10R, common with the northwe line of said Phipps-Delong tract, passing at a distance of 19.40 feet the northerly corner of that certain tract of land described in to Jerry B. Apodaca and Norma Ann Apodaca recorded in Volume 86118, Page 4404, Deed Records Dallas County, Texas, continuing a total distance of 50.61 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod found for corner, said point being the most southerly corner of sai 10R, also being the most northeasterly corner of said Lot 11R; Thence South 43 degrees 33 minutes 49 seconds West, along a southeasterly line of said Lot 11R, common with a northwester of said Apodaca tract, a distance of 192.07 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod with "TXHS" yellow cap found, said point being angle point; Inferior South 50 degrees V frantuses 31 seconds views, contamining along the Solutineasisterity line of Islan LOC 111x, Common with nonfitwesterly line of said Apodicat art, a distance of 2073 5f leet to a 112 inch iron roof lound, said point being the most sout corner of said Lot 12R, being the most northeasterly corner of that certain tract of land described in Warranty Deed to Jerry Ap-recorded in Instrument Number 2017/00268684, Official Public Records, Sallas County, Textment Number 2017/00268644, Official Public Records, Sallas County, Textment 2017/00268644, Official Public Records, Sallas County, Textment Number 2017/00268644, Official Public Records, There is Not 58 degrees 14 minute 23 second West along the southwester to red stall Let 198, possing at a fidence of 11 minute to men commented ground and set depotes and c37 storage (1988), consisting and pick administration of the date Let 1 minute 19 mi Thence North 49 degrees 48 minutes 26 seconds West, along the northeasterly line of said Apodecs tract (Vol. 93000, Pg. 12 also being the southwesterly line of said Lot 12ft, and passing at a distance of 39.28 feet a southerly corner at the remaining Tax export (On 1700,002500, combining daing said feet for a sold stressor of the file ext. Only 10,002500, pg. 12 pg. 10,000 pg. 10,00

Thence North 45 degrees 55 minutes 33 seconds West, along the southwesterly lines of said Taylor tracts (20170000252), a distance of 382.64 feet to a 1/2 rich iron nod with "TaYli's yellow cap brund for the most westlerly comer of Taylor tract (201700000252) and the most northerly corner of that creatin stard old and described in Corrected dua-Claim De Marilyn Gordon recorded in Volume 200214, Page 2711, Deed Records, Dallas County, Texas, said point also lying in southeasterly right-vary line of said Wilderly Road;

Thence North 44 degrees 27 minutes 53 seconds East, along the northwesterly line of said Taylor tracts (20170006 (201700000252) and the southeasterly right-of-way line of said Whiteley Road, a distance of 544.24 feet to the POIN BEGINNING and containing 929,458 square foot or 21.337 acres of land.

NOW THEREFORE KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

NOW, INSERT-CHC, NOUWALL MAN BY INSER PRESENTS

That I, Taylor and Son Bulders, LLC, a Tossa Limited Liability Company acting herein by and through his duly authorized office, of breity aloog the paid designating the herein above described property as LOTS 1R, 28, 198, 118 AMD 128, CREEKWO herein above the paid designating the herein above described property as LOTS 1R, 28, 198, 118 AMD 128, CREEKWO and a company of the paid of the purpose as inclined. No build reflore, trees, shrubs, of other improvements or growth shall be constructed or placed upon, over or across the essements splice-loway as shown. Said utility essements being here been shall have the building to remove and keep removed all or paids of desiring to use or using the same. All and any public utilities that linear the lift right to remove and keep removed all or paids of desiring to use or using the same. All and any public utilities that linear the lift right to remove and keep removed all or paids of security and the same of the purposes of contraction, reconstructing, inspecting ingress and egiess to or from and upon asid utility essement of the purpose of construction, reconstructing, inspecting, partial markaning and adding to or removing all or part of its respective systems without the necessity at any time of procuring perimisation of anyone.

The pith approved subject to all platting ordinances rules, regulations and resolutions of the City of Wyle, Texas.

WITNESS, my hand, this theday	of, 2021.
BY: Taylor and Sons Builders, LLC	
Gary Lynn Taylor - President	
STATE OF TEXAS:	
COUNTY OF DALLAS:	
	a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, on this day personally appeared Gary L. Tay son whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that d consideration therein expressed.

	WITNESS, my hand, this theday of, 2021.	WITNESS, my hand, this theday of, 2021.
	BY: Gary Lynn Taylor and Delores Ann Taylor	BY: Christopher Linn Funk and Charity Alicia Funk
	and a second sec	and the second of the second o
olina		
he A thru	Gary Lynn Taylor - Owner	Charity Alicia Funk - Owner
p or		
ct of	STATE OF TEXAS:	STATE OF TEXAS:
ed in Deed	COUNTY OF DALLAS:	COUNTY OF DALLAS:
ublic	Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, on this day personally appeared Gary LynnTaylor,	Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, on this day personally appeared Christopher
Lynn with	President known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that he	Linn Funk, President known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me
and	executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.	that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.
unty, Son		
Son nore	Given under my hand and seal of office, thisday of, 2021.	Given under my hand and seal of office, thisday of, 2021.
1 of 73 of	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires On:	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires On:
3 01	WITNESS, my hand, this theday of, 2021.	
the	BY: Gary Lynn Taylor and Delores Ann Taylor	SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE: KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
2) hid		KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
he		That I, Gary E. Johnson, do hereby certify that I prepared this plat from an actual and accurate survey of the land and that
an	Delores Ann Taylor - Owner	the corner monuments shown thereon as set were properly placed under my personal supervision in accordance with
		Subdivision Ordinance of the City of Wylie.
/elch	STATE OF TEXAS:	PRELIMINARY, THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE RECORDED FOR ANY PURPOSES AND SHALL NOT BE USED OR VIEWED OR
herly		RELIED UPON AS A FINAL SURVEY DOCUMENT. (07/26/2021)
	COUNTY OF DALLAS:	Gary E. Johnson
line	Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, on this day personally appeared Delores Ann	Registered Professional Land Surveyor No. 5299
most	Taylor, President known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that	
nipps	he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.	
		STATE OF TEXAS
terly	Given under my hand and seal of office, thisday of, 2021.	COUNTY OF DALLAS
deed		Refere me, the Undersigned outbasity is Noten Dublic in and for the State of Toyon, on this day personally appeared
and Lot		Before me, the Undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, on this day personally appeared Gary E. Johnson, Land Surveyor, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument
LUC	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires On:	and acknowledge to me that he executed the same for the purpose and considerations therein expressed.
	WITNESS, my hand, this theday of, 2021.	
line		Given under my hand and seal of office, thisday of, 2021.
	BY: Samuel Jonathan Taylor and Tania Polina Taylor	
the		Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires On:
herly		Notary Public III and for the State of Texas - May Continuoso III Expires On.
daca	Samuel Jonathan Taylor - Owner	
		"ROAD NAME IS APPROVED. 911 ADDRESSES MUST BE APPROVED"
8.69 12R.		
12K, daca	STATE OF TEXAS:	
rod	COUNTY OF DALLAS:	Dallas County Addressing Coordinator
said	Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, on this day personally appeared Samuel Jonathan	
	Taylor, President known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that	Director of Dallas County Department of Unincorporated Area Services
299), aylor	he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.	Director of Dalias County Department of Official Portated Area Services
aylor	Given under my hand and seal of office, thisday of, 2021.	
ound er of ords,	Given under my hand and seal of office, thisday of, 2021.	County Judge
ords,		
	Non-Date to Africa Afri	DALLAS COUNTY HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT'S CERTIFICATION:
667)	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires On:	This final plat complies with current applicable health laws of the State of Texas related to water supply and septic system
said	WITNESS, my hand, this theday of, 2021.	Intis linal plat compiles with current applicable health laws of the State of Texas related to water supply and septic system lot sizes. This does not constitute license, permits, or approval of any specific individual private water facility or private on
ed to the		lot sizes. This does not constitute license, permits, or approval of any specific individual private water facility or private on site sewerage facility system design or installation.
unc.	BY: Samuel Jonathan Taylor and Tania Polina Taylor	
667)		Director of Dallas County Health and Human Services Department"
OF	Tania Polina Taylor - Owner	"RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL"
		"RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL"
	STATE OF TEXAS:	
		Chairman, Planning & Zoning Commission Date
does	COUNTY OF DALLAS:	City of Wylie, Texas
OOD ents ings,	Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, on this day personally appeared Tania Polina	
ents inas	Taylor, President known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.	"APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION"
and lities	ne executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.	
lities	Construction to the first term of the state	Mayor, City of Wylie, Texas Date
any tion.	Given under my hand and seal of office, thisday of, 2021.	Mayor, City of Wylie, Texas Date
tion, ht of		"ACCEPTED"
lling,		
uid	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires On:	Mayor, City of Wylle, Texas Date
	WITNESS, my hand, this the day of , 2021.	The undersign, the City Secretary of the City of Wylie, Texas, hereby certifies that the foregoing final plat of the subdivision or addition to County of Dallas was submitted to the City Council on the day
		subdivision or addition to County of Dallas was submitted to the City Council on the day
	BY: Christopher Linn Funk and Charity Alicia Funk	of, 2021. and the Council, by formal action, then and there accepted the dedication of streets, alley, parks, easements, public places, and water and sewer lines as shown and set forth in and upon said plat and said Council
		further authorized the Mayor to note the acceptance thereof by signing his name as hereinabove subscribed.
	Christopher Linn Funk - Owner	Witness my hand this day of, A.D., 2021
	OTATE OF TENAN	City Secretary
	STATE OF TEXAS:	City Secretary City of Wylie, Texas
	COUNTY OF DALLAS:	ony or rryine, results
	Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, on this day personally appeared Christopher Linn	"Construction not complete within two years of the recording date shall be subject to current County Subdivision
	Funk, President known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that	Standards and Regulations."
ylor, it he	he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.	011170
ı. ne	On the state of th	OWNER OWNER TAYLOR AND SON BUILDERS, LLC GARY LYNN TAYLOR
	Given under my hand and seal of office, thisday of, 2021.	109 N JACKSON AVENUE AND DELORES ANN TAYLOR
		WYLIE, TX 75098 52 CREEKWOOD PLACE
	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires On:	GARY TAYLOR WYLIE, TX 75098
	my Continues on the Court of 16465 my Continues on Expires On.	469-209-1550 GARY TAYLOR 469-209-1550
		OWNER SAMUEL JONATHAN TAYLOR AND TANIA POLINA TAYLOR AND CHAIR TAYLOR AND CHAIR TAYLOR AND CHARITY ALICIA FUNK
		AND TANIA POLINA TAYLOR AND CHARITY ALICIA FUNK

WITNESS, my hand, this theday of, 2021.	GE
BY: Christopher Linn Funk and Charity Alicia Funk	1) /
	2)
Charity Alicia Funk - Owner	3) s law
STATE OF TEXAS:	4)
COUNTY OF DALLAS:	wa
Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, on this day personally appeared Christopher Limn Fulk, Preliadrich women to me to be the person nations ame a substanded to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed. Given under my hand and seal of office, this_day of	5) t and Th us
Given under my hand and seal of office, thisday of, 2021.	
Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires On:	6) det stri des sul
SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE: KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	7) tra
That I. Gay E. Johnson, do hereby certify that prepared this plat from an actual and accurate survey of the land and that the conter monuments shown thereon as set were properly placed under my personal supervision in accordance with Subdivision Ordinance of the City of Wylee. PRELIMINARY THE DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE RECORDED FOR ANY PURPOSES AND SHALL NOT BE USED ON WIFE OR ANY EXPLOSES AND SHALL NOT BE USED ON WIFE OR ANY EXPLOSED.	adj ma adj wo ma res dar
Gary E. Johnson Registered Professional Land Surveyor No. 5299	Th
STATE OF TEXAS	8) ope
COUNTY OF DALLAS	9) eas
Before me, the Undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, on this day personally appeared Gayl E. Johnson, Land Surveyor, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge in me that the executed the same for the purpose and considerations therene expressed.	10) ea:
Given under my hand and seal of office, thisday of, 2021.	11) of 1
Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires On: "ROAD NAME IS APPROVED. 911 ADDRESSES MUST BE APPROVED"	12) rec em
"ROAD NAME IS APPROVED. 911 ADDRESSES MUST BE APPROVED"	set
Dallas County Addressing Coordinator	
Director of Dallas County Department of Unincorporated Area Services	
County Judge	
DALLAS COUNTY HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT'S CERTIFICATION:	
This final plat complies with current applicable health laws of the State of Texas related to water supply and septic system lot sizes. This does not constitute license, permits, or approval of any specific individual private water facility or private on site severage facility system design or installation.	
Director of Dallas County Health and Human Services Department*	
"RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL"	
Chairman, Planning & Zoning Commission Date City of Wylle, Texas	
"APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION"	
Mayor, City of Wylie, Texas Date	
"ACCEPTED"	
Mayor, City of Wyllie, Texas Date The undersign, the City Secretary of the City of Wylle, Texas, hereby certifies that the foregoing final plat of the	
subdivision or addition to County of Dallas was submitted to the City Council on the day of 2021, and the Council, by formal action, then and there accepted the dedication of steress, alley, parks, essements, public places, and water and sewer lines as shown and set forth in and upon said plat and said Council further authorized the Mayor to not the acceptance thereof by signing his name as hereinabove subscribed.	
Turnner aumonized the Mayor to note the acceptance thereof by signing his name as nereinabove subscribed. Witness my hand this day of	
Transco my mano uno say til, P.U., 2021	

51 CREEKWOOD PLACE

WYLIF TX 75098

ENERAL NOTES:

According to the F.I.R.M. No. 48113C0235 K, the subject property lies in Zone X and does not lie within a flood prone hazard area.

Bearings are based on State Plane Coordinate System, Texas North Central Zone 4202, North American datum of 1983, 2011.

selling a portion of this addition by metes and bound is a violation of City Ordinance and Sta and is subject to fines and withholding of utilities and building permits

The Commissioners Court of Dallas County does not accept any dedication of any streets, alleys, parks, essements, public places, ter and sewage lines, drainage infrastructure, or any other property that is noted or offered for dedication as shown and set forth in upon this plat.

wood Place has not been dedicated to the public, nor has been accepted by the county as public improvements, d the streets and drainage infrastructure shall be maintained by the property owners association within the subdivision. e streets shall always be open to emergency vehicles, public and private utility maintenance and service personnel, the postal service, and governmental employees in pursuit of their official duties."

The property owners association, as owner of the private streets and appurtnenance agrees to release, indemnity, feefs, and hold harmless the County, any governmental entity, and any public utility entity for damages to the private seets that may be occasioned by the reasonable use of private streets by same, and for damages, and injury (including any) arising from the condition of the private streets, out of any use access paste or cross arms, or out of any use of the bdivision by the county or governmental or utility entity.

"Floodplain / Drainage Way Maintenance and Essements: The existing creek, stream, river or drainage channel swersing along or across portions of this addition will remain unobstructed at all times and will be maintained by the floarent properly owner, or the property owners association, if, applicable. The county will not be responsible for the aintenance, ensoin control, and of operation of asid diarrage ways and essements. The home owners shall keep the outly did not be an expension of the property owners. The drainage ways are occasionally subject to storm water overflow and of both sent forms of the property owners. The drainage ways are consistent of the county shall not be liable for any structures within the drainage ways redamed to the property of the property owners. The drainage ways are consisting from the occurrence of these phenomena, nor the failure of any structures within the drainage ways. The drainage ways consisting and to its consistent within the floodplain drainage sessment line as shown on the plat."

Drainage Easements shall be kept clear of fences, buildings, foundations, plantings, and other obstructions for

"All utility easements shall be privately owned and maintained - County shall not own nor maintain these utility

) "Tree planting and other landscape features should be located entirely on private property or on a parallel landscape sement due to the lack of space on the Whiteley Road R.O.W. for such treatment."

"Retaining walls shall be the responsibility of the homeowner. Dallas County will not be responsible for maintenance

) "The county shall not be responsible for maintenance of private streets, drives, emergency access easements, creation areas and open spaces; and the owners shall be responsible for the maintenance of private streets, drives, respectly access essements, increation areas and open spaces, and said owners agree to indemity and save harmless unty, from all claims, damages and losses arising out of or resulting from performance of the obligations of said owners forth in this paragraph.

> REPLAT LOTS 1R. 2R. 10R. 11R AND 12R CREEKWOOD COUNTRY **ESTATES**

A REPLAT OF LOTS 1 THRU 8, LOTS 9R THRU 13R, LOTS 14 THRU 22 AND COMMON AREAS LOTS 23X, 24X AND 25X CREEKWOOD COUNTRY ESTATES SITUATED IN JC JOHNSON SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 1660 AND THE A. CLEMENTS SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 235 DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS SHEET 2 OF 2

DATE: 7/28/2021 / DRAWN BY: IAM / IOB # 1404595-31 / SCALE = 1" = 80"

SURVEYOR TEXAS HERITAGE SURVEYING ILC 0610 Metric Drive, Suite 124 Dallas, TX 75243 Office 214-340-9700 Fax 214-340-9710 txheritage.com Firm No. 10160300

FILED IN CABINET

SLIDE

55 CREEKWOOD PLACE

WYLIF TX 75098